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Independent Auditor’s Report

To the Directors of

Rio Tinto Canada Inc., Compagnie Miniere 10C Inc.,

Rio Tinto Fer et Titane Inc., Rio Tinto Diamond and Mineral Canada Holding Inc.
and Diavik Diamond Mines 2012 Inc.

We have audited the payments associated with the country code CAN of Rio Tinto Canada Inc., Compagnie
Miniére 10C Inc., Rio Tinto Fer et Titane Inc., Rio Tinto Diamond and Mineral Canada Holding Inc. and
Diavik Diamond Mines 2012 Inc. (the “Companies”) included in the accompanying “Government Payments
by Type” schedule totalling US$3,856,357,180 and the “Project Payments by Type” schedule totalling
US$3,856,357,180 of Rio Tinto PLC for the year ended December 31, 2017 (the “Payments”). The
Payments have been prepared by management in accordance with The Reports on Payments to
Governments Regulations 2014 of the European Communities Act (the “financial reporting framework”).

Management’s Responsibility for the Payments

Management of the Companies is responsible for the preparation of the Payments in accordance with the
financial reporting framework, and for such internal control as management determines is necessary to
enable the preparation of the Payments that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or
error.

Auditor’s Responsibility

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these Payments based on our audit. We conducted our audit
in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards. Those standards require that we
comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about
whether the Payments are free from material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in
the Payments. The procedures selected depend on our judgment, including the assessment of the risks of
material misstatement of the Payments, whether due to fraud or error. In making those risk assessments,
we consider internal control relevant to the Company’s preparation of the Payments in order to design
audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an
opinion on the effectiveness of the entity’s internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the
appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates made by
management, as well as evaluating the overall presentation of the Payments.



We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for
our audit opinion.

Opinion
In our opinion, the Payments for the year ended Decembre 31, 2017, are prepared, in all material
respects, in accordance with the financial reporting framework.

Basis of Accounting and Restriction on Use

Without modifying our opinion, we draw attention to the fact that the Payments have been prepared in
accordance with the financial reporting framework. The Payments are prepared to assist the Companies to
meet the requirements of the Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act (Canada). Consequently, the
Payments may not be suitable for another purpose. Our report is intended solely for the Companies and
the department of Natural Resources Canada and should not be used by parties other than the Companies
and the department of Natural Resources Canada.

Dwoloile e

June 22, 2018

1 CPA auditor, CA, public accountancy permit No. A113057



GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS BY TYPE
Country Code

USA

AUS

AUS

BRA

USA

CAN

CHL

USA

MNG

IDN
IDN
CAN
CAN
USA
MNG
LAO

CAN

MDG
MDG
MNG
MNG
NAM
NAM
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
CAN
CAN
USA
USA
PER
PER
CAN
AUS
AUS
USA
ZAF
ZAF

CAN

MNG
MNG
USA
USA
USA
AUS
AUS
USA

CAN
ZBM

Government

ARIZONA STATE
AUSTRALIA FEDERAL
AUSTRALIA FEDERAL
BRAZIL NATIONAL
CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT
CANADA FEDERAL

CHILE NATIONAL

GEORGIA STATE

GOBI OYU DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT FUND

INDONESIA NATIONAL
INDONESIA NATIONAL
NEWFOUNDLAND

INNU NATION OF LABRADOR
KERN COUNTY (CALIFORNIA)
KHANBOGD SUM

LAOS GOVERNMENT

LUTSEL K'E DENE FIRST NATION

MADAGASCAR NATIONAL
MADAGASCAR NATIONAL

MONGOLIA NATIONAL

MONGOLIA NATIONAL

NAMIBIA NATIONAL

NAMIBIA NATIONAL

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT
NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT
NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT
NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT
OREGON STATE

PENNSYLVANIA STATE

PERU NATIONAL

PERU NATIONAL

QUEBEC GOVERNMENT

QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT
QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT

SALT LAKE COUNTY (UTAH)

SOUTH AFRICA NATIONAL

SOUTH AFRICA NATIONAL

TLICHO GOVERNMENT

ULAANBAATAR CITY

UMNUGOBI AIMAG

USA FEDERAL

USA FEDERAL

UTAH GOVERNMENT

WESTERN AUSTRALIA GOVERNMENT
WESTERN AUSTRALIA GOVERNMENT
WISCONSIN STATE

YELLOWKNIVES DENE FIRST NATION
ZAMBIA GOVERNMENT

Payment Type Unit Measure
Fees

Tax

Fees

Tax

Tax

Tax

Fees

Tax

Bonuses

Tax
Royalties
Tax

Fees
Fees
Fees
Fees

Fees

Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees
Tax

Fees

Tax

Tax

Tax

Fees

Tax
Royalties
Fees
Fees

Tax
Royalties

Fees

Fees

Tax

Tax

Fees
Royalties
Royalties
Fees
Tax

Fees

Fees

Volume Valuation Method

Currency Amount

usb
usb

361,562
1,876,642,885
150,994
148,012
5,555,555
91,145,312
1,102,599
130,010

4,911,779

4,538,266
1,502,304
7,975,641
2,426,942
8,385,375
7,483,062

270,000

160,014

961,944
380,302
53,901,730
499,464
6,446,903
501,206
88,238,902
567,090
36,663,521
4,988,651
19,102,985
4,293,885
113,087
123,245
6,265,225
10,728,009
(7,928,670)
198,560,812
4,344,315
35,385,451
78,666,016
11,071,562

1,120,976

716,349
7,810,000
(46,919,469)
250,284
10,474,791
1,313,397,680
1,891,571
104,250

434,987

309,814

3,856,357,180

Company Name
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

Company Number Notes

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885 Bonuses |'n'cludes amouths paid under Oyu Tolgoi LLC's
Communities Co-operation Agreement

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885 This Fs 60% of total payment being Rio Tinto share of
Diavik

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885 This Fs 60% of total payment being Rio Tinto share of
Diavik

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885 1;1is IZ 60% of total payment being Rio Tinto share of

iavi

00719885

Report Name

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Report End Date Version Report Notes Filing Date

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

PR RPRRPRRPRREPRR RBP RPRRRERRRR R

PR R RRPRRPRPRRPRPRPRPRREPRRPRRERRERRRRRE B

oy

PR R R R R R

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18



GOVERNMENT PAYMENT TOTALS
Government
ARIZONA STATE

AUSTRALIA FEDERAL

BRAZIL NATIONAL
CALIFORNIA GOVERNMENT
CANADA FEDERAL

CHILE NATIONAL
GEORGIA STATE
GOBI OYU DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT FUND

INDONESIA NATIONAL

INNU NATION OF LABRADOR
KERN COUNTY (CALIFORNIA)
KHANBOGD SUM

LAOS GOVERNMENT

LUTSEL K'E DENE FIRST NATION
MADAGASCAR NATIONAL

MONGOLIA NATIONAL

NAMIBIA NATIONAL
NEWFOUNDLAND

NEW SOUTH WALES GOVERNMENT
NORTHERN TERRITORY GOVERNMENT

NORTHWEST TERRITORIES GOVERNMENT

OREGON STATE
PENNSYLVANIA STATE

PERU NATIONAL
QUEBEC GOVERNMENT

QUEENSLAND GOVERNMENT
SALT LAKE COUNTY (UTAH)
SOUTH AFRICA NATIONAL

TLICHO GOVERNMENT
ULAANBAATAR CITY

UMNUGOBI AIMAG

USA FEDERAL
UTAH GOVERNMENT

WESTERN AUSTRALIA GOVERNMENT
WISCONSIN STATE
YELLOWKNIVES DENE FIRST NATION

ZAMBIA GOVERNMENT

Country Code Amount

USA

AUS

BRA

USA
CAN

CHL

USA

MNG

IDN

CAN

USA
MNG

LAO

CAN

MDG

MNG

NAM

CAN

AUS

AUS

CAN

USA
USA

PER

CAN

AUS

USA

ZAF

CAN

MNG

MNG

USA
USA

AUS

USA
CAN

ZBM

361,562 USD

1,876,793,879 USD

148,012 USD
5,555,555 USD

91,145,312 USD

1,102,599 USD
130,010 USD

4,911,779 USD
6,040,570 USD

2,426,942 USD
8,385,375 USD

7,483,062 USD
270,000 USD
160,014 USD

1,342,246 USD

54,401,194 USD

6,948,109 USD

7,975,641 USD

88,805,992 USD

41,652,172 USD

23,396,870 USD

113,087 USD
123,245 USD

16,993,234 USD
(7,928,670) USD

202,905,127 USD
35,385,451 USD

89,737,578 USD
1,120,976 USD
716,349 USD

7,810,000 USD

(46,669,185) USD
10,474,791 USD

1,315,289,251 USD
104,250 USD

434,987 USD

309,814 USD

3,856,357,180

Currency Company Name

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC
RIO TINTO PLC

RIO TINTO PLC

Company Number

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

00719885
00719885

00719885

Report End Date Version Notes

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31
2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

2017-12-31

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the
exchange rate at the time the payments were made.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the
exchange rate at the time the payments were made.
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the
exchange rate at the time the payments were made.

1

1
Amounts in local currency are converted to US$ at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.
Amounts in local currency are converted to USS at the average
exchange rate for the year.

Report Name
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting
Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Extractive Industry Reporting

Report Notes Filing Date
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18
20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18

20-Jun-18



PROJECT PAYMENTS BY TYPE
Project Code

AUSO1

AUSO1
AUSO1
CANO1
CANO1
MNGO1
MNGO1
MNGO1
MNGO1

USAO1

USAO1
USAO1

USA02

USA02
IDNO1
IDNO1
PERO1

AUS02

AUS02
AUS02

AUS03

AUS03
AUSO03

AUSO4

AUSO4
AUS04
CANO2
CANO2
NAMO1
NAMO1
CANO3
MDGO1
MDGO1
ZAFO1
ZAF01

USA03
USA03
AUSO05
AUSO05
AUSO5
AUSO6
AUS06

AUS07

AUS07
AUSO7

AUSEXPO1

AUSOTHO1

USAOTHO1

CHLEXPO1
BRAEXPO1
PEREXPO1
PEREXPO1

USAEXPO1

LAOEXPO1
ZAMEXPO1

Project Name
PILBARA

PILBARA
PILBARA

IRON ORE COMPANY OF CANADA
IRON ORE COMPANY OF CANADA

OYU TOLGO!I
OYU TOLGOI
OYU TOLGO!I
OYU TOLGOI

KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER

KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER
KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER

RESOLUTION COPPER

RESOLUTION COPPER
GRASBERG
GRASBERG
LA GRANJA

NEW SOUTH WALES COAL

NEW SOUTH WALES COAL
NEW SOUTH WALES COAL

QUEENSLAND COAL

QUEENSLAND COAL
QUEENSLAND COAL

ARGYLE

ARGYLE

ARGYLE

DIAVIK

DIAVIK

ROSSING

ROSSING

RIO TINTO FER ET TITANE

QIT MADAGASCAR MINERALS
QIT MADAGASCAR MINERALS
RICHARDS BAY MINERALS
RICHARDS BAY MINERALS

US BORAX

US BORAX
DAMPIER SALT
DAMPIER SALT
DAMPIER SALT
GOVE

GOVE

WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN

WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN
WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN

EXPLORATION - AUSTRALIA

HEAD OFFICE / NON-EXTRACTIVE AUSTRALIA

NON-EXTRACTIVE USA

EXPLORATION - CHILE
EXPLORATION - BRAZIL
EXPLORATION - PERU
EXPLORATION - PERU

EXPLORATION - USA

EXPLORATION - LAOS
EXPLORATION - ZAMBIA

Country Code List Payment Type Unit Measure Volume Valuation Method Currency Amount

AUS

AUS
AUS
CAN
CAN
MNG
MNG
MNG
MNG

USA

USA
USA

USA

USA
IDN
IDN
PER

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS
CAN
CAN
NAM
NAM
CAN
MDG
MDG
ZAF

USA

USA

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS
AUS

AUS

AUS

AUS

CHL
BRA
PER
PER

USA

LAO
ZBM

Tax

Royalties
Fees
Tax

Fees
Tax
Royalties
Fees
Bonuses

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Fees
Tax

Fees
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees
Tax

Fees
Royalties
Fees
Tax
Royalties
Fees
Tax
Royalties

Tax

Fees
Tax
Royalties
Fees
Royalties
Fees

Tax

Royalties
Fees

Tax

Tax
Fees

Tax
Fees

Tax

Fees
Fees

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb

usb
usb

usb

usb

usb

usb
usb
usb
usb

usb

usb
usb

2,169,071,728

1,301,568,265
685,538
109,745,931
2,426,942
7,810,000
53,901,730
8,698,875
4,911,779

(22,080,927)

10,474,791
35,385,451

(16,525,880)

611,846
4,538,266
1,502,304

10,445,839

129,324,007

88,238,902
567,090

34,456,548

119,050,244
3,120,016

(50,652,706)

9,600,444
1,091,478
10,414,638
6,009,862
6,446,903
501,206

(9,865,301)
961,944
380,302
78,666,016
11,071,562

52,640,810
8,385,375
17,554,725
2,228,971
265,549
36,663,521
4,988,651

2,874,199

79,510,568
1,224,298

(11,407,560)

(414,578,055)

(52,420,025)

1,102,599
148,012
6,265,225
282,170

(2,507,300)

270,000
309,814

3,856,357,180

C y Name Ci yN
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
RIO TINTO PLC 00719885
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PROJECT PAYMENT TOTALS
Project Name

PILBARA

IRON ORE COMPANY OF CANADA
OYU TOLGOI

KENNECOTT UTAH COPPER
RESOLUTION COPPER
GRASBERG

LA GRANJA

NEW SOUTH WALES COAL
QUEENSLAND COAL

ARGYLE

DIAVIK

ROSSING

RIO TINTO FER ET TITANE

QIT MADAGASCAR MINERALS
RICHARDS BAY MINERALS

US BORAX

DAMPIER SALT

GOVE

WEIPA INCLUDING AMRUN
EXPLORATION - AUSTRALIA
HEAD OFFICE / NON-EXTRACTIVE AUSTRALIA
NON-EXTRACTIVE USA
EXPLORATION - CHILE
EXPLORATION - PERU
EXPLORATION - BRAZIL
EXPLORATION - USA
EXPLORATION - LAOS
EXPLORATION - ZAMBIA

Project Code Amount

AUSO1
CANO1
MNGO1
USAO1
USA02
IDNO1
PERO1
AUSO02
AUSO03
AUSO4
CANO2
NAMO1
CANO3
MDGO1
ZAFO1
USAO03
AUSO05
AUSO6
AUSO7
AUSEXPO1
AUSOTHO1
USAOTHO1
CHLEXPO1
PEREXPO1
BRAEXPO1
USAEXPO1
LAOEXPO1
ZBMEXPO1

3,471,325,531 USD
112,172,873 USD
75,322,384 USD
23,779,315 USD
(15,914,034) USD
6,040,570 USD
10,445,839 USD
218,129,999 USD
156,626,808 USD
(39,960,784) USD
16,424,500 USD
6,948,109 USD
(9,865,301) USD
1,342,246 USD
89,737,578 USD
61,026,185 USD
20,049,245 USD
41,652,172 USD
83,609,065 USD
(11,407,560) USD
(414,578,055) USD
(52,420,025) USD
1,102,599 USD
6,547,395 USD
148,012 USD
(2,507,300) USD
270,000 USD
309,814 USD

3,856,357,180
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